



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39672 of 2025**

Gauri Shankar Alias Chanchali

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abrar Ahmad Siddiqui
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

---

**Court No. - 67**

**HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.**

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Learned Trial Judge concerned shall forthwith send a fresh report regarding the status of the trial of the present case with the following details in tabulated form:-
  - (i) Date on which the charge was framed.
  - (ii) Number and particulars (i.e. name, nature of witness like eye witness and expert witness etc.) of prosecution witnesses proposed to be examined as per the charge sheet.
  - (iii) Names and number of prosecution witnesses who have been examined before the trial court with dates.
  - (iv) Number of times the witness was present and the case was adjourned along with the reason for the adjournment.
  - (v) The trial court need not send the aforesaid details, if the trial has been decided, but the date of disposal and the result be mentioned.
3. List this application on 05.12.2025 in the daily cause list alongwith the report.
4. A copy of this order be communicated to the learned Trial Judge through the learned District Judge concerned by the Registrar (Compliance) by e-mail/FAX.

**November 13, 2025**  
SY

**(Krishan Pahal,J.)**