



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39672 of 2025

Gauri Shankar Alias Chanchali

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abrar Ahmad Siddiqui, Sanjeev Kumar
Singh, Saurabh Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. for the State is directed to produce FSL report of the bloodstained knife recovered on the pointing out of the applicant.
2. List this case on 07.05.2026.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant will also file updated order-sheet of the trial court.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

April 9, 2026

SA